PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3497494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBOREUS LIMITED	02/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEONOMICS GLOBAL GAMES LIMITED	
Street Address:	175 HIGH HOLBORN	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC1V 7AA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)346-4444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdc@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROB-007 C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CE LI
SIGNATURE:	/Ce Li/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Geonomics Global Games Limited confirmation of change of name Feb 13 2013 (2)#page1.tif

PATENT 503450869 REEL: 036413 FRAME: 0939



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6566718

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ROBOREUS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

GEONOMICS GLOBAL GAMES LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 13th February 2013.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/25/2015 REEL: 036413 FRAME: 0940